booking counter (IInd shift) on various days while on duty 
in the accounts of the Post Office as out of account on the 
data of collection & did not account for it to be included in 
the accounts of following day. This misappropriation of 
Govt. cash by him on various dates amounted in total to 
Rs.88439/- (Rs. eighty eight thousand four hundred & 
thirty nine only) by doing so he contravened Rule 84, 
Chapter II of Postal Manual volume PI Part III. 

Sh. Brahm Pal Singh, Postal Assistant, by doing the acts 
as above alleged to have failed to maintain absolute 
integrity, devotion to duty & has behaved in a manner